
2006 Sam Houston State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-31   Conf: 12-18Home: 14-13Away: 9-18Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (471), Opp (410)   DPs Turned: Team (47), Opp (43)   IBB: Team (10), Krailo (3), Trevino (3), Martin (2), Fry (1), Spaugh (1),
Opp (13)   Picked Off: Cook (1), Holzbach (1), Krailo (1), Martin (1), Perry (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Perry (4), Spaugh (4), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (12), 18 3, Gray 2, Adkisson 1, Golden 1, Heinrich 1, Price 1,
Springer 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (140-200), Perry (47-67), Spaugh (23-30), Prihoda (12-14), Springer (12-14), Adkisson (11-
16), Gray (10-14), Alford (7-7), 18 (6-11), Duncan (6-9), Heinrich (2-4), Howard (2-8), Golden (1-3), Price (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Martin, Dustin .389 54-54 208 45 81 16 2 6 40 119 .572 29 8 32 0 .480 1 1 13-17 95 6 5 .953
21 Krailo, Karl .329 54-54 210 33 69 20 0 7 60 110 .524 32 3 36 5 .421 2 1 1-3 431 26 2 .996
13 Fry, Matt .294 45-35 126 21 37 5 1 2 22 50 .397 16 0 27 0 .366 3 6 1-4 27 46 7 .913
3 O'Neill, Gregory .276 50-45 185 33 51 7 2 2 20 68 .368 12 1 23 0 .322 1 4 6-7 58 89 16 .902
16 Cook, Aaron .274 42-21 95 14 26 1 0 0 14 27 .284 10 2 15 1 .349 2 2 8-8 18 46 3 .955
5 Holzbach, Jeremy .270 54-54 233 44 63 8 0 1 19 74 .318 22 4 31 1 .341 2 7 12-14 144 3 5 .967
32 Mann, Clint .254 49-38 134 25 34 7 2 0 9 45 .336 37 6 27 0 .433 1 7 5-7 77 118 13 .938
11 Perry, Adam .252 47-35 131 13 33 7 1 0 17 42 .321 8 2 23 3 .301 2 4 0-2 219 41 9 .967
25 Cox, Daniel .224 47-46 161 24 36 5 0 4 15 53 .329 14 4 32 2 .298 2 4 3-3 28 82 12 .902
20 Twardowski, Todd .333 17-3 18 7 6 1 1 0 3 9 .500 5 0 1 0 .478 0 0 1-2 3 4 0 1.000
24 Trevino, Ryan .282 33-31 124 21 35 7 0 1 22 45 .363 12 3 16 0 .360 0 1 8-9 47 1 2 .960
8 Warren, Josh .247 39-17 81 16 20 2 1 0 5 24 .296 9 5 21 0 .358 0 2 2-2 17 47 6 .914
9 Mire, Tyson .241 31-14 58 7 14 4 0 0 12 18 .310 2 1 6 1 .279 0 5 2-4 20 2 3 .880
44 Zaleski, Nick .233 23-9 43 7 10 2 0 0 5 12 .279 8 1 12 0 .358 1 0 0-0 45 4 3 .942
22 Gilbert, Mark .182 14-10 33 3 6 3 0 0 4 9 .273 1 6 8 1 .325 0 2 0-0 27 0 1 .964
34 Spaugh, Stephen .103 27-19 58 3 6 0 1 1 8 11 .190 7 0 11 0 .197 1 1 0-1 138 13 1 .993
33 Porter, Chris .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
Totals

.277 54-54 1902 316 527 95 11 24 275 716 .376
22
5 46 325 14 .364 18 47 62-83

142
7 626

10
3 .952

Opponents
.288 54-54 1842 333 530 94 11 24 279 718 .390

21
7 68 341 15 .379 21 43 70-103

144
0 613

10
4 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Farris, Jim Bob 2.08 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 .200 1 0 0 2 0
6 Alford, Brandon 3.45 2-0 20 0 0 0-0 1 31.1 35 16 12 21 26 4 1 1 .292 0 2 2 4 4
50 Prihoda, Luke 3.49 3-6 28 3 0 0-0 4 56.2 50 26 22 10 52 8 3 3 .243 3 6 1 2 7
27 Adkisson, Zach 4.05 4-5 14 10 1 0-0 0 66.2 81 40 30 24 32 13 0 2 .301 3 8 0 1 8
12 Golden, Zach 4.30 0-1 16 3 0 0-0 0 29.1 24 22 14 22 17 4 0 1 .226 0 4 0 1 1
4 Gray, Timothy 4.33 7-4 16 14 0 0-0 0 99.2 106 63 48 30 59 18 4 4 .275 4 9 2 2 7
2 Howard, Jacob 4.50 1-1 11 3 0 0-0 0 24.0 27 15 12 12 30 5 0 0 .290 4 8 0 0 2
17 Duncan, Zach 4.64 0-3 13 3 0 0-0 0 33.0 38 23 17 16 24 8 2 1 .288 5 5 0 1 2
7 Price, Stephen 5.68 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 2 19.0 18 12 12 11 17 4 0 3 .265 4 2 0 0 1
18 18 6.46 1-3 19 6 0 0-0 1 39.0 47 39 28 27 32 9 0 2 .309 4 11 8 2 4
10 Springer, Casey 6.88 4-5 14 10 0 0-0 0 52.1 66 53 40 31 32 13 1 5 .314 6 9 0 4 4
23 Heinrich, Matt 7.91 0-2 12 2 0 0-0 1 19.1 34 21 17 7 17 6 0 2 .420 2 4 5 2 3
40 Lindenberger, Jon 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.82 23-31 182 54 1 0 9 475.2 530 333 255 217 341 94 11 24 .288 38 68 18 21 43
Opponents 4.34 31-23 156 54 5 3 13 479.0 527 316 231 225 325 95 11 24 .277 52 46 12 18 47



2006 Sam Houston State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Adkisson, Zach 18 2 16 0 1.000 0 11 5 .688 0 0
20 Twardowski, Todd 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Heinrich, Matt 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
2 Howard, Jacob 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 6 .250 0 0
6 Alford, Brandon 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
33 Porter, Chris 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Farris, Jim Bob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Krailo, Karl 459 431 26 2 .996 38 0 0 — 0 0
34 Spaugh, Stephen 152 138 13 1 .993 0 23 7 .767 4 0
11 Perry, Adam 269 219 41 9 .967 1 47 20 .701 4 1
5 Holzbach, Jeremy 152 144 3 5 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gilbert, Mark 28 27 0 1 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Trevino, Ryan 50 47 1 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cook, Aaron 67 18 46 3 .955 7 0 0 — 0 0
15 Martin, Dustin 106 95 6 5 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Zaleski, Nick 52 45 4 3 .942 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Mann, Clint 208 77 118 13 .938 23 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gray, Timothy 30 10 18 2 .933 1 10 4 .714 0 0
8 Warren, Josh 70 17 47 6 .914 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fry, Matt 80 27 46 7 .913 8 0 0 — 0 0
3 O'Neill, Gregory 163 58 89 16 .902 17 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cox, Daniel 122 28 82 12 .902 12 0 0 — 0 0
50 Prihoda, Luke 20 6 12 2 .900 0 12 2 .857 0 0
9 Mire, Tyson 25 20 2 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 18 28 2 22 4 .857 1 6 5 .545 0 0
7 Price, Stephen 6 1 4 1 .833 0 1 2 .333 0 0
10 Springer, Casey 11 2 7 2 .818 0 12 2 .857 0 0
12 Golden, Zach 5 0 4 1 .800 0 1 2 .333 0 0
17 Duncan, Zach 6 2 1 3 .500 0 6 3 .667 0 0
40 Lindenberger, Jon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2156 1427 626 103 .952 124 70 30 .700 8 1
Opponents 2157 1440 613 104 .952 120 62 20 .756 18 1


